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Open Class Horsemanship, Barrels, Poles, Flags
Class 34 - Western 
Horsemanship (7-9)

B Lakin  Denny, Colby AH
B Christian  Koch, Gem SV
R Logan  Haggard, Gem Gem
R Samantha  Skolout, Colby SV

Class 35 - Reining (over 18)
B Kristy  Eberle, Gem
B Dale  Oard, Colby CC
B Julie  Rhea, Oakley
B Marshall  Rhea, Oakley
R Seth  Bredemeier, Colby AH
R Jim  House, Brewster BPG

Class 36 - Reining (14-18)
B Kortney  Bredemeier, Colby AH
B Chandler  Comfort, Gem SV
B Brianna  Thummel, Colby SV
B Cole  Ziegelmeier, Gem SV
B Taylor  Bunch, Oakley
B Michael  Maureth, Oakley
R Cassidy  West, Oakley SV

Class 37 - Reining (10-13)
B Grace  Oard, Colby CC
B Bailey  Bixenman, Grainfi eld
W Elizabeth  Cornell, Gem Gem
W Christian  Calliham, Colby SV

Class 38 - Reining (7-9)
B Christian  Koch, Gem SV

Class 39 - Barrels (over 18)
B Ariel  Severson, Gem Gem
B Jill  Deges, Montezuma
B Dale  Oard, Colby CC
B Julie  Rhea, Oakley
B Marshall  Rhea, Oakley
R Seth  Bredemeier, Colby AH
R Kristy  Eberle, Gem
R Jim  House, Brewster BPG
R Nikole  Schroeder, Colby SV

Class 40 - Barrels (14-18)
B Justin  Schmidt, Brewster BPG
B Michael  Schmidt, Colby BPG
B Christian  Calliham, Colby SV
B Chandler  Comfort, Gem SV
B Chelsy  Schroeder, Colby SV
B Julie  Schroeder, Colby SV
B Brianna  Thummel, Colby SV
B Leigh Ann  Maurath, Oakley
R Cassidy  West, Oakley SV
R Morgan  Sanguinetti, Colby CC
R Taylor  Bunch, Oakley
W Madisyn  Haggard, Gem Gem
W Cole  Ziegelmeier, Gem SV
W Michael  Maureth, Oakley

Class 41 - Barrels (10-13)
B Christian  Calliham, Colby SV
B Caitlyn  Comfort, Gem SV
B Bailey  Bixenman, Grainfi eld
B Jamie  Nemecheck, Goodland
B Parker  Nemechek, Goodland
B Abbey  Schmeiser, Colby
R Hunter  House, Brewster BPG
R Weston  Schmidt, Brewster BPG
R Grace  Oard, Colby CC
R Kelby  Garrett, Colby
R Kensey  Garrett, Colby
R Zoey  Hillis, Colby
W Danielle  Schroeder, Colby SV

W Braden  Thummel, Colby SV

Class 42 - Barrels (7-9)
B Christian  Koch, Gem SV
B Kenzie  Carter, Colby
R Logan  Haggard, Gem Gem
R Samantha  Skolout, Colby SV
R Matthew  Nemechek, Goodland
W Brady  Deges, Montezuma
W Lexie  Schroeder, Colby SV

Class 43 - Barrels (6 and under)
B Ryler  Carter, Colby
B Jacee  Deges, Montezuma

B Cadence  Koch, Gem
B Sarah  Nemechek, Goodland 
B Teigan  Thummel, Colby

Class 44 - Poles (over 18)
B Ariel  Severson, Gem Gem
B Jill  Deges, Montezuma
B Dale  Oard, Colby CC
B Marshall  Rhea, Oakley
R Kristy  Eberle, Gem
R Jim  House, Brewster BPG
R Nikole  Schroeder, Colby SV
W Seth  Bredemeier, Colby AH
W Julie  Rhea, Oakley

Class 45 - Poles (14-18)
B Michael  Schmidt, Colby BPG
B Madisyn  Haggard, Gem Gem
B Chandler  Comfort, Gem SV
B Julie  Schroeder, Colby SV
B Brianna  Thummel, Colby SV
B Cole  Ziegelmeier, Gem SV
B Taylor  Bunch, Oakley
B Michael  Maureth, Oakley
R Cassidy  West, Oakley SV
R Morgan  Sanguinetti, Colby CC
W Justin  Schmidt, Brewster BPG

Class 46 - Poles (10-13)
B Hunter  House, Brewster BPG
B Weston  Schmidt, Brewster BPG
B Bailey  Bixenman, Grainfi eld
B Kensey  Garrett, Colby
B Zoey  Hillis, Colby
B Jamie  Nemecheck, Goodland
B Parker  Nemechek, Goodland
B Abbey  Schmeiser, Colby
R Braden  Thummel, Colby SV
R Kelby  Garrett, Colby
W Christian  Calliham, Colby SV
W Caitlyn  Comfort, Gem SV
W Grace  Oard, Colby CC

Class 47 - Poles (7-9)
B Christian  Koch, Gem SV
B Kenzie  Carter, Colby
B Brady  Deges, Montezuma
R Logan  Haggard, Gem Gem
R Samantha  Skolout, Colby SV
R Matthew  Nemechek, Goodland

Class 48 - Poles (6 and under)
B Cadence  Koch, Gem
R Teigan  Thummel, Colby
W Ryler  Carter, Colby
W Sarah  Nemechek, Goodland

Class 49 - Flags (over 18)
B Seth  Bredemeier, Colby AH

B Dale  Oard, Colby CC
B Marshall  Rhea, Oakley
R Jim  House, Brewster BPG
R Julie  Rhea, Oakley
W Ariel  Severson, Gem Gem

Class 50 - Flags (14-18)
B Justin  Schmidt, Brewster BPG
B Madisyn  Haggard, Gem Gem
B Chandler  Comfort, Gem SV
B Brianna  Thummel, Colby SV
B Cole  Ziegelmeier, Gem SV
B Taylor  Bunch, Oakley
R Cassidy  West, Oakley SV
W Michael  Schmidt, Colby BPG
W Morgan  Sanguinetti, Colby CC
W Michael  Maureth, Oakley

Class 51 - Flags (10-13)
B Hunter  House, Brewster BPG
B Christian  Calliham, Colby SV
B Caitlyn  Comfort, Gem SV
B Braden  Thummel, Colby SV
B Grace  Oard, Colby CC
B Bailey  Bixenman, Grainfi eld
B Parker  Nemechek, Goodland
B Abbey  Schmeiser, Colby
R Kelby  Garrett, Colby
R Kensey  Garrett, Colby
W Weston  Schmidt, Brewster BPG
W Zoey  Hillis, Colby
W Jamie  Nemecheck, Goodland

Class 52 - Flags (7-9)
B Brady  Deges, Montezuma
B Matthew  Nemechek, Goodland
R Logan  Haggard, Gem Gem
W Christian  Koch, Gem SV
W Kenzie  Carter, Colby

Class 53 - Flags (6 and under)
B Ryler  Carter, Colby
B Cadence  Koch, Gem
B Sarah  Nemechek, Goodland
B Teigan  Thummel, Colby

Class 54 - Trail (over 18)
B Seth  Bredemeier, Colby AH
B Ariel  Severson, Gem Gem
B Julie  Rhea, Oakley
B Marshall  Rhea, Oakley
R Kristy  Eberle, Gem
R Jim  House, Brewster BPG

Class 55 - Trails (14-18)
B Kortney  Bredemeier, Colby AH
B Justin  Schmidt, Brewster BPG
B Michael  Schmidt, Colby BPG
B Madisyn  Haggard, Gem Gem

SAM DIETER/Colby Free Press
Jamie Nemechek showed her horse’s skill at pole bending in the 
open class horse show this year.


